

Rakesh Kumar Vs. Tek Chand and another

Cr. Revision No. 681 of 2023

10.05.2024 Present: Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No.2-State.

Cr.MP No. 624 of 2024

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has no objection in case the present application is allowed. In view of the above, the present application is allowed and time to comply with the order dated 22.12.2023 is extended by two weeks. Application stands disposed.

Cr. Revision No. 681 of 2023

List for final hearing in due course.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

10th May, 2024
(Chander)