

**Rakesh Kumar vs. Tek Chand & Anr.**

**Cr. Revision No. 681 of 2023**

20.08.2024 Present: Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Tanu Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

**Cr.M.P No. 4836 of 2024, Cr.M.P No. 3294 of 2024.**

Reply(ies) to the applications, as prayed, be filed within one week and list the matter thereafter.

**Cr.M.P. No. 3296 of 2024.**

The application is disposed of with the direction to the applicant to file the translated copy of Annexure in issue within three weeks. The application stands disposed of.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> August, 2024  
(Nikita)