

Rakesh Kumar

Vs.

Tek Chand and anr.

Cr. Revision NO. 681 of 2023

09.09.2024 Present: Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Cr.M.P Nos. 4836 and 3294 of 2024

It has been submitted that replies to the applications will be filed during the course of the day. Let it be done.

Cr. Revision No. 681 of 2023

Record has not been received. List the matter after the receipt of the record.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

September 09th, 2024
(saurav pathania)