

**Rakesh Kumar vs. Tek Chand and another**

**Cr. Revision No. 681 of 2023**

04.10.2024 Present: Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General for the respondent No.2/State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

04<sup>th</sup> October, 2024  
(Nikita)