

Rakesh Kumar vs. Tek Chand and another

**Cr. Revision No. 681 of 2023**

**15.05.2025 Present:** Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for respondent No.1/complainant.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.  
At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**15<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(Chander)**