

Rakesh Kuamr vs. Tek Chand & another

Cr.Revision No. 681 of 2023

11.08.2025 Present:

Mr. A.K.Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Tanu Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is not in his contact. It appears from the communication dated 28.10.2024 received from learned Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Court No.2, Mandi, District Mandi, H.P. that the petitioner has neither deposited 20% of compensation amount nor furnished the bails bonds in terms of order dated 22.12.2023. Therefore, in these circumstances, petitioner be served through non-bailable warrants of arrest returnable for 26.09.2025 to secure his presence to ensure that he undergoes the sentence imposed by the learned Trial Court.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

11th August, 2025
(ravinder)