

Rakesh Kumar Vs. Tek Chand & Anr.

Cr. Revision No. 681 of 2023

15.12.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Muskan, Advocate, vice Ms. Tanu Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

In the interest of justice, list after one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

15th December, 2025.
(Shamsh Tabrez)