

Rakesh Kumar vs. Tek Chand & Anr.

Cr. R. No. 681 of 2023.

26.02.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Muskan, Advocate, vice Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No.2.

Today, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. On the last date of hearing also there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner. In these circumstances, the Secretary, H.P. High Court Legal Services Committee is requested to appoint a legal aid counsel to represent petitioner before this Court.

List after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th February, 2026.
(Jai)